## FOI 075/2022 Response

1. I would like to know the total spend of the Trust on information technology (defined as computing equipment, software, and costs relating to data storage and analytics) between June 1st 2019 and June 1st 2022.

Please see summary tables below:

	2019/2020	2020/2021	2021/22
ICT Software Spend	2,616,175.21	3,254,928.00	2,838,585.28
ICT Hardware Spend	1,560,999.90	4,288,485.21	1,326,174.64
Total	4,177,175.11	7,543,413.21	4,164,759.92

2. What proportion of that total spend was awarded to Amazon Web Services (AWS)?

N/A – the Trust does not use Amazon Web Services (AWS).

3. What is the total value of those contracts with AWS (please provide the amount in GBP)?

Please refer to the response o questions 2.

4. what is the nature of the service provided by AWS under these contracts? Please provide any documentation that pertains to the above questions.

Please refer to the response o questions 2.